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COMPETENCY COMPETENCY 

BENCHMARK 

COMPETENC

Y 

BENCHMARK 

 PERCENTAGE OF STUDENTS 

ACHIEVING BENCHMARK  

 Generalist Advanced 

Generalist 

Generalist 

Program 

Level 

On 

Campus 

 

Generalist 

Program 

Level 

Distributed 

Learning 

Advanced

Generalist 

Program  

On 

Campus  

Advanced 

Generalist 

Program  

Distributed 

Learning 

 

Competency 1: 

Demonstrate Ethical 

and Professional 

Behavior particularly 

with respect to work 

with Indigenous and 

rural Communities. 

75% score 

considerable or 

great extent 

75% score 

considerable or 

great extent 

 

97% 

 

100% 

 

98% 

 

94% 

 

Competency 2: 

Engage Diversity and 

Difference in Practice 

particularly with 

respect to work with 

Indigenous and rural 

Communities. 

75% score 

considerable or 

great extent 

75% score 

considerable or 

great extent 

 

100% 

 

100% 

 

96% 

 

88% 

 

Competency 3: 

Advance Human 

Rights and Social, 

Economic, and 

Environmental 

Justice particularly 

with respect to work 

with Indigenous and 

rural Communities. 

75% score 

considerable or 

great extent 

75% score 

considerable or 

great extent 

 

100% 

 

100% 

 

91% 

 

87% 

 

Competency 4: 

Engage In Practice-

informed Research 

and Research-

informed Practice 

particularly with 

respect to work with 

Indigenous and rural 

Communities. 

75% score 

considerable or 

great extent 

75% score 

considerable or 

great extent 

 

89% 

 

99% 

 

90% 

 

88% 

 



Competency 5: 

Engage in Policy 

Practice particularly 

with respect to work 

with Indigenous and 

rural Communities. 

75% score 

considerable or 

great extent 

75% score 

considerable or 

great extent 

 

81% 

 

99% 

 

91% 

 

85% 

 

Competency 6: 

Engage with 

Individuals, Families, 

Groups, 

Organizations, and 

Communities 

particularly with 

respect to work with 

Indigenous and rural 

Communities. 

75% score 

considerable or 

great extent 

75% score 

considerable or 

great extent 

 

100% 

 

100% 

 

94% 

 

94% 

 

Competency 7: Assess 

Individuals, Families, 

Groups, 

Organizations, and 

Communities 

particularly with 

respect to work with 

Indigenous and rural 

Communities. 

75% score 

considerable or 

great extent 

75% score 

considerable or 

great extent 

 

94% 

 

100% 

 

92% 

 

92% 

 

Competency 8: 

Intervene with 

Individuals, Families, 

Groups, 

Organizations, and 

Communities 

particularly with 

respect to work with 

Indigenous and rural 

Communities. 

75% score 

considerable or 

great extent 

75% score 

considerable or 

great extent 

 

92% 

 

100% 

 

89% 

 

91% 

 

Competency 9: 

Evaluate Practice 

with Individuals, 

Families, Groups, 

Organizations, and 

Communities 

particularly with 

respect to work with 

Indigenous and rural 

Communities. 

75% score 

considerable or 

great extent 

75% score 

considerable or 

great extent 

 

88% 

 

99% 

 

92% 

 

87% 

 

 


